

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 14494/2026

T UDAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAJIV NAIDU

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111073/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 111077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 111071/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over a copy of the order dated 01.04.2026 passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court in SLP (Crl.) No. 5579/2026, whereby exemption from surrendering has been continued in the case of co-accused.

2. In view of the said order, the petitioner is exempted from surrendering.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR