

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 14494/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in CRLRC No. 673/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

T UDAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAJIV NAIDU
FOR ADMISSION

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111073/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 111077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 111071/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mrs. Sonakshi Banga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for exemption from filing the official translation and for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that a sum of Rs.31,14,67,542/- (Rupees Thirty One Crores Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Forty Two only) has already been paid

to the Income Tax Department and the balance amount of Rs.9,76,00,130/- (Rupees Nine Crores Seventy Six Lakhs One Hundred Thirty only) has also been paid to the complainant.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.5579/2026.

In the meantime, the concession of exemption from surrendering granted to the petitioner by this Court on 13th April, 2026 shall continue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)