

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5579/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in CRLRC No. 671/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

BHUVANESHWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N RAJIV NAIDU

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 84566/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 84571/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 84556/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 14494/2026 (II-C)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 111073/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 111077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 111071/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Raj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shiva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted a period of two weeks to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters on 20.08.2026.

In the meantime, the exemption from surrendering granted by this Court vide orders dated 01.04.2026 and 20.04.2026 shall continue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR